## RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT ENDORSING THE NEVADA WESTERN HERITAGE CENTER ALLIANCE IN REVITALIZING THE RENO SPARKS LIVESTOCK EVENT CENTER

WHEREAS, officials of Washoe County consider the Reno Sparks Livestock Event Center to be of utmost importance to the region by providing a space for agricultural and equestrian events aligned with Northern Nevada's rich Western heritage and providing educational opportunities in the Western way of life; and

WHEREAS, officials of Washoe County consider the Nevada Western Heritage Center Project to provide additional recreation facilities, educational opportunities, and engage Northern Nevada youth; and

WHEREAS, officials of Washoe County consider the Reno Sparks Livestock Event Center to be a source of potential economic and community development for Northern Nevada; and

WHEREAS, the Nevada Western Heritage Center Alliance was created in 2020 to advocate for the revitalization of the facility and reduce the burden on government; and

WHEREAS, officials of Washoe County feel that it is in the best interests of the citizens of Northern Nevada to endorse said project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Washoe County herby endorses The Nevada Western Heritage Center Alliance in their efforts to revitalize the Reno Sparks Livestock Event Center as the Nevada Western Heritage Center.

Adopted thisday of	, 2022.
Chair, Washoe County	
Board of County Commissioners	
A TYPE CT.	
ATTEST:	
County Clerk	